PAGE  .  1May 17,2016-REV.05
RB551V-30
SURFACE MOUNT SCHOTTKY DIODE
This device is an extremely fast Schottky diode housed in the ultra-small SOD-323 package.
FEATURES
• Ultra low Vf
• Low capacitance for reduced insertion loesses
• Reverse voltage rating of 30V
• Lead free in compliance with EU RoHS 2011/65/EU directive
•  Green molding compound as per IEC61249 Std. . (Halogen Free)
APPLICATIONS
• Mobile phones and accessories
• Hand-held computers
• High speed switching applications
MECHANICAL  DATA
• Case: SOD-323, Plastic
• Terminals: Solderable per MIL-STD-750, Method 2026
• Approx. Weight: 0.0001 ounces, 0.004 grams
• Marking Code : 551
MAXIMUM  RATINGS  TJ=25oC  unless  otherwise  noted
THERMAL  CHARACTERISTICS
Note 1. FR-5 Board 1 x 0.75 x 0.062 in.
C harac te ri s t i c S ymbo l Va lue Uni ts
Thermal Res i s tance , Junc ti on to  A mbi ent RΘ JA 500 OC /W
Rati ng S ymbo l Va lue Uni ts
Peak Reverse  Vo ltage I R=500μA V RM 30 V
C ont i nuous Reverse  Vo ltage V R 20 V
A verage  Recti f i ed  F orwa rd  Current IF(AV ) 500 mA
Non-repet i t i ve  Peak Fo rward  C urrent,  60Hz
Ha lf  S i ne-Wave IFSM 5 A
Tota l P ower D i ss i pa ti on (No te1 ) P TOT 200 mW
Opera t i ng  Junct i on Tempera ture  Range  TJ -55  to  + 125 OC
S torage Tempera ture  Range TSTG -55  to  + 150 OC
0.078(1.95)
0.068(1.75)
0.054(1.35)
0.045(1.15)
0.107(2.7)
0.090(2.3)
0.012(0.30)MIN.
0.006(0.15)
0.002(0.05)
0.014(0.35)
0.009(0.25)
0.036(0.90)
0.027(0.70)
PAGE  .  2May 17,2016-REV.05
RB551V-30
ELECTRICAL  CHARACTERISTICS  TJ=25oC  unless  otherwise  noted
Paramete r S ymbo l Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Forward Voltage (Note 2) VF
I F =100mA
I F =500mA - - 0.36
0.47 V
Reverse Leakage Current I R VR =20V - - 100 μA
Total Capacitance CT
0Vdc Bias, f = 1MHz
10Vdc Bias, f = 1MHz - - 85
20 pF
Note 2. Short duration pulse test to avoid self-heating effect
0
5
10
15
20
25
0 25 50 75 100 125
TJ, Junction Temperature (°C)
  R
ev
er
se
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
PAGE  .  3May 17,2016-REV.05
RB551V-30
MOUNTING  PAD  LAYOUT
ORDER  INFORMATION
•  Packing information
   T/R - 12K per 13" plastic Reel
   T/R - 5K per 7" plastic Reel
PAGE  .  4May 17,2016-REV.05
RB551V-30
Part No_packing code_Version
RB551V-30_R1_00001
RB551V-30_R2_00001
For example :
RB500V-40_R2_00001
Part No.
Serial number
Version code means HF
Packing size code means 13"
Packing type means T/R
Packing Code XX Version Code XXXXX
Packing type 1st Code Packing size code 2nd Code HF or RoHS 1st Code 2nd~5th Code
Tape and Ammunition Box
(T/B) A N/A 0 HF 0 serial number
Tape and Reel
 (T/R) R 7" 1 RoHS 1 serial number
Bulk Packing
(B/P) B 13" 2
Tube Packing
(T/P) T 26mm X
Tape and Reel (Right Oriented)
(TRR) S 52mm Y
Tape and Reel (Left Oriented)
(TRL) L PANASERT T/B CATHODE UP
(PBCU) U
FORMING F PANASERT T/B CATHODE DOWN
(PBCD) D
PAGE  .  5May 17,2016-REV.05
RB551V-30
Disclaimer
• Reproducing and modifying information of the document is prohibited without permission
from Panjit International Inc..
• Panjit International Inc. reserves the rights to make changes of the content herein the
document anytime without notification. Please refer to our website for the latest
document.
Panjit International Inc. disclaims any and all liability arising out of the application or use of
any product including damages incidentally and consequentially occurred.
• Panjit International Inc. does not assume any and all implied warranties, including warranties
of fitness for particular purpose, non-infringement and merchantability.
• Applications shown on the herein document are examples of standard use and operation.
Customers are responsible in comprehending the suitable use in particular applications.
Panjit International Inc. makes no representation or warranty that such applications will be
suitable for the specified use without further testing or modification.
• The products shown herein are not designed and authorized for equipments requiring high
level of reliability or relating to human life and for any applications concerning life-saving
or life-sustaining, such as medical instruments, transportation equipment, aerospace
machinery et cetera. Customers using or selling these products for use in such applications
do so at their own risk and agree to fully indemnify Panjit International Inc. for any damages
resulting from such improper use or sale.
•
• Since Panjit uses lot number as the tracking base, please provide the lot number for tracking
when complaining.
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Schottky Diodes & Rectifiers category:
Click to view products by  Panjit manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
CUS06(TE85L,Q,M)  MA4E2039  D1FH3-5063  MBR0530L-TP  MBR10100CT-BP  MBR30H100MFST1G  MMBD301M3T5G  PMAD1103-
LF  PMAD1108-LF  RB160M-50TR  RB520S-30  RB551V-30  DD350N18K  DZ435N40K  DZ600N16K  BAS16E6433HTMA1  BAS 3010S-
02LRH E6327  BAT 54-02LRH E6327  IDL02G65C5XUMA1  NSR05F40QNXT5G  NSVR05F40NXT5G  JANS1N6640  SB07-03C-TB-H
SB1003M3-TL-W  SBAT54CWT1G  SBM30-03-TR-E  SBS818-TL-E  SK32A-LTP  SK33A-TP  SK34A-TP  SK34B-TP  SMD1200PL-TP
ACDBN160-HF  SS3003CH-TL-E  STPS30S45CW  PDS3100Q-7  GA01SHT18  CRS10I30A(TE85L,QM  MBR1240MFST1G
MBRB30H30CT-1G  BAS28E6433HTMA1  BAS 70-02L E6327  HSB123JTR-E  JANTX1N5712-1  VS-STPS40L45CW-N3  DD350N12K
SB007-03C-TB-E  SB10015M-TL-E  SB1003M3-TL-E  SK110-LTP